

1731 Southridge Dr., Suite A Jefferson City, MO 65109 (573) 635-9295 csemployment.com

For more information, contact

Stephanie Lehmen, Community Relations Coordinator C&S Employment Solutions 1731 Southridge Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 stephanie@csemployment.com 573-635-9295

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

C&S Employment Solutions Rewards Employees in Annual Employee Recognition Program

C&S Employment Solutions recently recognized temporary staff employees in the C&S 2023 Employee Recognition Program. The objective of the Employee Recognition Program is to identify and reward C&S employees who are excelling on assignment. Through the Employee Recognition Program, C&S Employment Solutions employees are eligible to receive a \$1,000 bonus from C&S. This year, C&S recognized one employee with the top award of \$1,000 and an additional four employees with honorable mention awards.

C&S enlisted the assistance of client supervisors in nominating employees who qualify for the recognition. The nominations submitted by supervisors were reviewed by C&S staff using a rating scale based on the established criteria (Attendance, Job Performance, Need and Attitude). As a result, the \$1,000 C&S Employee Recognition Award was presented to Patti Kempker.

Patti was nominated by her supervisor and was presented with a check for \$1,000 from C&S President Paula Benne and C&S Staffing Specialist Carrie Russell in a surprise presentation surrounded by her supervisors and coworkers.

The C&S employees receiving honorable mention recognition were each awarded a gift card and certificate of recognition from C&S Employment Solutions.

"C&S is extremely proud of all the 2023 Employee Recognition Program nominees and the outstanding service these employees provide our clients", stated Paula S. Benne, C&S Employment Solutions President.

###

(pictured L to R: Paula S. Benne (C&S President), Patti Kempker (2023 C&S Employee Recognition Award Recipient), Carrie Russell (C&S Staffing Specialist)